

318 Canborough St. P.O. Box 400 Smithville, ON LOR 2A0 T: 905-957-3346 F: 905-957-3219 www.westlincoln.ca

TOWNSHIP OF WEST LINCOLN

NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING PURSUANT TO SECTION 12 OF THE DEVELOPMENT CHARGES ACT, 1997, AS AMENDED.

The Council of the Corporation of the Township of West Lincoln will be holding a public meeting pursuant to section 12 of the *Development Charges Act, 1997*, as amended, to present and obtain public input on the municipality's proposed development charges (D.C.) by-law and underlying background study.

The Public Meeting will be held on Thursday, August 11, 2022 at 6:30 pm, being the Council Meeting, which will be held via ZOOM.

The public may participate in the ZOOM Meeting as attendees or alternatively as a panelist by contacting the Clerk, Joanne Scime at jscime@westlincoln.ca by 4:30 on the day of the meeting. You will receive a ZOOM invite via email confirming you as an attendee or a panelist for the meeting. Members of the public who do not wish to provide any comments and wish to observe the meeting only, may do so by joining the Township's livestream on the night of the meeting. The link to the August 11, 2022 Meeting can be found on the Township Council and Committee Meetings page.

Alternatively, if you are unable to virtually attend the August 11, 2022 Council meeting, you are welcome to email your written comments to jscime@westlincoln.ca or hand deliver prior to 4:30 pm on Thursday, August 11, 2022 for presentation at the public meeting.

In order that sufficient information is made available to the public, the background study was made available online at the municipality's website www.westlincoln.ca on Tuesday, July 19, 2022. Copies of the proposed D.C. by-law and the background study are also available from the municipal Clerk at the municipal office located at 318 Canborough Street, Smithville, Ontario.

For further information, please contact: Donna DeFilippis, Treasurer/Director of Finance 318 Canborough Street Smithville, Ontario L0R 2A0 (905) 957-3346 ddefilippis@westlincoln.ca